MA450A2042

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

FACILITY: A AUTO POINT COLLISION CORP		SRN / ID: M4158
LOCATION: , AUBURN HILLS		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: AUBURN HILLS		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT: Gary Piontkowski , Owner		ACTIVITY DATE: 03/16/2018
STAFF: Rem Pinga	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: Target Inspection		
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On 03/16/2018, AQD staff Francis Lim and I conducted a level target inspection at the A Auto Point Collision Corp. located at 2275 Star Court, Auburn Heights, Michigan. The inspection was to determine the facility's compliance with the requirements of the federal Clean Air Act; Part 55, Air Pollution Control, of the Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended (Act 451), the administrative rules, and the facility's Permit to Install No. 653-83.

At the site, we could not locate the above address. Instead, we found a 2275 Star Court, Rochester Hills, Michigan. This address is occupied by a company called Thunder Technologies, LLC. This facility makes industrial hose assemblies and sheet rubber products. Mr. Andrew Kalinowski informed us that materials are brought in, cut, machined, and assembled. The facility does material fabrication/machining and assembly work.

As a result of my inspection, I am recommending to void PTI No. 653-83.

DATE 4/2/2018 SUPERVISOR JOYLE